Deferred tax asset 316   458

Available-for-sale financial assets 3 575 415   580 194

Total non current assets 575 731   580 652

Current assets

Other current assets 6   143

Cash and cash equivalents 2 132   16 416

Total current assets 2 138   16 559

Total assets 577 869   597 211

Equity

Paid-in capital 2 2 719   2 719

Retained earnings 575 091   594 425

Attributable to equity holders of the owners 577 811   597 144

Current liabilities

Other current liabilities 59   68

Total current liabilities 59   68

Total equity and liabilities 577 869   597 211

The above consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Balance sheet - financial report

USD thousand 01.10-31.12 01.10-31.12 YTD Proforma YTD

From 8 June - 31

December

Note 2017 2016 2017 2016 2016

Cash flow from operating activities

Profit before tax (137 306) (12) (125 617) 9 657 (1 143)

Financial (income)/expenses 137 325 (19) 137 497 1 850 749

Change in working capital (5) (271) 1 187 (10 502) (411)

Tax paid (company income tax, withholding tax) (24) (2 036) (1 834) (24)

Net cash provided by operating activities 14 (326) 11 030 (829) (829)

Cash flow from investing activities

Financial income 42 15 73 33 33

Financia expenses (13) (216)

Net cash flow from investing activities 30 15 (142) 33 33

Cash flow from financing activities

Dividend to shareholders 0 (25 172)

Demerger WWASA 17 212 17 212

Net cash flow from financing activities 0 0 (25 172) 17 212 17 212

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents
1

43 (311) (14 284) 16 416 16 416

Cash and cash equivalents at the beg. of the period
1

2 089 16 727 16 416 0

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period
1

2 132 16 416 2 132 16 416 16 416

Statement of changes in equity - year to date

USD thousand  Share capital

 Retained

earnings Total

Balance 31.12.2016 2 719 594 425 597 144

Profit for the period (127 653) (127 653)

Dividend (25 172) (25 172)

Comprehensive income 133 492 133 492

Balance 31.12.2017 2 719 575 091 577 811

Statement of changes in equity - Full year

USD thousand  Share capital

 Retained

earnings  Total

Demerger from Wilh Wilhelmsen ASA 2 719   727 370   730 089

Profit for the period (704) (704)

Comprehensive income (132 242) (132 242)

Balance 31.12.2016 2 719 594 425 597 144

The above consolidated statement of cash flows should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Statement of changes in equity - financial report

1
  Excluding restricted cash.

The group has bank accounts in different currencies. Unrealised currency effects are included in net cash provided by operating activities.

Cash flow statement - financial report

Ordinary shares 220 000 000

Total shares 220 000 000

USD thousand 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

Available-for-sale financial assets

At 1 January 580 194

Demerger from Wilh Wilhelmsen ASA 712 769

Mark to market valuation (132 576)

Reversal mark to market valuation 132 576

Impairment charge through income statement (137 354)

Total available-for-sale financial assets 575 415 580 194

31.12.2017

USD thousand Level 1 Total

Financial assets at fair value

Available-for-sale financial assets 575 415 575 415

Total financial assets 31.12. 575 415 575 415

31.12.2016

USD thousand Level 1 Total

Financial assets at fair value

Available-for-sale financial assets 580 194 580 194

Total financial assets 31.12. 580 194 580 194

Notes - financial report

The share capital is as follows with a nominal value of NOK 0.10

Available-for-sale financial assets are denominated in KRW

Note 2 - Shares

Note 3 - Available-for-sale financial assets

Note 4 - Financial level

Note 1 - Accounting principles

The fair value of the investment has decreased from previous quarter. The volatility of the stock price of Hyundai Glovis has resulted in an impairment at the year end. The

effect is the cumulative loss, measured as the difference between the acquisition cost (the value at the demerger date) and the current fair value, removed from equity and